# L03000040058

| (Re                       | questor's Name)        |  |
|---------------------------|------------------------|--|
| (Ad                       | dress)                 |  |
| (Ad                       | dress)                 |  |
| (City                     | y/State/Zip/Phone #)   |  |
| PICK-UP                   |                        |  |
| (Bus                      | siness Entity Name)    |  |
| (Doc                      | cument Number)         |  |
| Certified Copies          | Certificates of Status |  |
| Special Instructions to F | Filing Officer:        |  |
|                           |                        |  |
|                           |                        |  |
|                           |                        |  |
| Office Use Only           |                        |  |
|                           |                        |  |



)U/13/03--01062--030 **\*\*165.0**8



# MURRAH, DOYLE AND WIGLE, P.A.

ATTORNEYS AND COUNSELLORS AT LAW MORSE BOULEVARD PROFESSIONAL CENTER 800 WEST MORSE BOULEVARD WINTER PARK, FLORIDA 32789

October 10, 2003

KENNETH F. MURRAH PATRICK W. DOYLE BRUCE M. WIGLE, III MAILING ADDRESS POST OFFICE BOX 1328 WINTER PARK, FLORIDA 32790 TELEPHONE (407) 644-9801 FAX (407) 644-0820

Registration Section Division of Corporations Department of State P. O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, FL 32314

Re: Haymaker Enterprises, L.L.C., a Florida limited liability company

Dear Sir or Madam:

I enclose an original and an exact or conformed copy of the Articles of Organization of this proposed limited liability company.

The second copy is for certification purposes.

A check in the amount of \$155.00 is enclosed for the following fees:

| Filing fee   | \$100.00 |   |
|--|----------|---|
| Certified copy of Articles                               | \$30.00  |   |
| Notice of Designation of Registered Agent and Acceptance | \$25.00  | - |
| Certificate of Status (2)                                | \$10.00  |   |
| Total  | \$165.00 |   |

The notice designating the Registered Office and the Registered Agent, which includes the Registered Agent's acceptance is attached to or included in the Articles of Organization.

. . .

Very truly yours,

PATRICK W. DOYLE

PWD/aw encs



. .

17

#### ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION

#### OF

# HAYMAKER ENTERPRISES, L.L.C.

#### ARTICLE 1 - Name

The name of the limited liability company is Haymaker Enterprises, L.L.C.

#### ARTICLE 2 - Address

The mailing address and street address of the principal office of the limited liability company is: 4205 Old Columbia Pike, Annandale, VA 22003.

#### ARTICLE 3 - Admission of Additional Members

Additional members may be admitted upon the unanimous consent of the existing members who may set forth the terms and conditions of admission.

#### ARTICLE 4 - Continuation of Business

The followings rights are given to the remaining members of this limited liability company to continue the business on death, retirement, resignation, expulsion, bankruptcy, or dissolution of a member or the occurrence of any other event which terminates the continued membership of a member in this limited liability company: the remaining member may continue the operation of this limited liability company.

#### ARTICLE 5 - Management

This limited liability company is to be managed by one manager. The name and addresses of the manager who is to serve as manager until his successor is elected and qualified is: Mohammed Z. Salarbux whose address is 4205 Old Columbia Pike, Annandale, VA. Therefore, this is a manager-managed company.

#### ARTICLE 6 - Initial Registered Office and Agent

The street address of this limited liability company's initial registered office is 800 W. Morse Boulevard, Suite 1, Winter Park, FL 32789 and the name of the initial registered agent at that office is Patrick W. Doyle. The written acceptance by the registered agent is attached.

#### ARTICLE 7 - Indemnification

The limited liability company shall indemnify any member or manager or any formerly member or manager to the full extent permitted by law.

#### ARTICLE 8 - Amendment

The limited liability company has the right to amend these Articles of Organization limited liability company at any time to add or change a provision that is required by law or permitted in these Articles or to delete a provision not required by law to be in these Articles.

# ARTICLE9 - Date of Commencement of Existence

÷

The existence of this limited liability company begins on the date of signing of the Articles of Organization company by a member provided the Articles are filed by the Department of State within five (5) business days after such date; otherwise, the date of existence shall begin on the date the Articles are filed by the Department of State.

The undersigned member executed these Articles of Organization of this liability company this <u>2</u> day of October, 2003.

Muhammed Z. Salarbux, Member

faluebux Shadera A. Salarbux, Member

## NOTICE OF REGISTERED OFFICE AND REGISTERED AGENT

In compliance with Section 608.407, Florida Statutes, the following is submitted: Haymaker Enterprises, L.L.C., desiring to organize and qualify under the laws of the State of Florida hereby designates:

Registered Office: 800 West Morse Boulevard, Ste. 1, Winter Park, FL 32789

**Registered Agent:** 

Patrick W. Doyle

Mohammed Z. Salarbux, Member

hader On Salactur

Shadera A. Salarbu

DATED: October \_\_\_\_\_, 2003

## STATEMENT OF ACCEPTANCE OF REGISTERED AGENT

Having been named as registered agent and to accept service of process for the above stated limited liability company at the place designated in this certificate, I hereby accept the appointment as registered agent, and I further agree to comply with the provisions of all statutes relating the proper and complete performance of my duties, and I am familiar and accept the obligation of my position as registered agent as provided for in Chapter 608, F. S.

Patrick W. Doyle REGISTERED AGENT

DATED: October <u>10</u>, 2003